Reference Manual
BRD4542B
The EZR32HG family of Wireless MCUs deliver a high perform-
ance, low energy wireless solution integrated into a small form
factor package.
RADIO BOARD FEATURES
• Wireless MCU: EZR32HG320F64R55G
• CPU core: ARM Cortex-M0+

4
5
PA Matching
Filter
LNA Balun
Antenna
Connector
Figure 4.1.  RF Section of the Schematic of the BRD4542B EZR32 Happy Gecko Radio Board
The component values were optimized for the 434 MHz band RF performace and current consumption with 10 dBm output power. The
resulting component values with part numbers are listed in the table below.
BRD4542B
RF Section
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.0  |  5
Table 4.1.  Bill of Materials for the BRD4542B RF Matching Network
Component name Value Manufacturer Part Number
C0 20 pF Murata GRM1555C1H200J
CM 5.6 pF Murata GRM1555C1H5R6D
CM2 15 pF Murata GRM1555C1H150J
CM3 8.2 pF Murata GRM1555C1H8R2D
CR1 5.1 pF Murata GRM1555C1H5R1D
CR2 2.7 pF Murata GRM1555C1H2R7C
CC1 220 pF Murata GRM1555C1H221J
L0 56 nH Coilcraft 0402HP-56NXJL
LC 220 nH Coilcraft 0402HPH-R22XJL
LM 18 nH Coilcraft 0402HP-18NXJL
LM2 18 nH Coilcraft 0402HP-18NXJL